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B R I E F  H I S T O R Y  

This IS0  Recommendation R 285, Steel Tubes. Butt Welding Bends (900 and 1800) was 
drawn up by Technical Committee ISO/TC 5, Pipes and Fittings, the Secretariat of which is held 
by the Association Suisse de Normalisation (SNV). 

Work on this question by the Technical Committee began in 1958 and led, in 1960, to the 
adoption of a Draft I S 0  Recommendation. 

In October 1960, this Draft I S 0  Recommendation (No. 406) was circulated to all the IS0  
Member Bodies for enquiry. It was approved by the following Member Bodies: 

Australia 
Belgium 
Brazil 
Chile 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
France 
Germany 

Greece 
Hungary 
India 
Iran 
Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Netherlands 

New Zealand 
Poland 
Portugal 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
United Kingdom 
Yugoslavia 

One Member Body opposed the approval of the Draft: U.S.S.R. 

The Draft I S 0  Recommendation was then submitted by correspondence to the IS0  Council, 
which decided, in December 1962, to accept it as an IS0  RECOMMENDATION. 
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STEEL TUBES 

BUTT WELDING BENDS 
(90" and 180") 

This I S 0  Recommendation lays down the dimensions of steel butt welding bends (90" and 180"). 

90" 180" 

d 
C = 2 A  and B = A + -  2 

The ratio between the radius of the bend and the outside diameter of the tube is approxi- 
mately 1.5. 

TABLE 

The millimetre values have been converted into inches and rounded off in fractions of inches, 
except for the diameters corresponding to those of the ASA B16.9-1958 Standard,* where the 
values of that standard have been adopted. 

Outside 
diameters d 

m - 
26.9 
30 
31.8 
33.1 

38 
42.4 
44.5 

48.3 
51.0 
54.0 
51.0 

J 

- 

mm - 
28.5 
33.5 
35 
38 

45 
47.5 
51 

57 
63.5 
68.5 
12 

~ 

- 

A Tolerances 

in 

1 lla 

C 

m i  in 
Tolerances 

m m  in 

(Continued overleaf) 

* American Standards Association, Inc., B16.9-1958, Steel Butt- Welding Fittings. ** Dimension B is not adhered to except by special request. 
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